

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE (MALE) SWABI

(Office phone & Fax No 0938280239, emis_swabi@yahoo.com)

Notification.

WHEREAS, Mr. Ali Humayun Ex PST, GPS Parra Kalu Khan District Swabi was proceeded under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011, on account of absence from duty.

AND WHEREAS, the District Education Officer (Male) Swabi imposed major penalty of "Removal from service" upon Mr. Ali Humayun Ex-PST, GPS Parra Kalu Khan District Swabi vide order Endst:No. 1251-56 dated 07/02/2022.

AND WHEREAS, Mr. Ali Humayun Ex-PST, GFS Parra Kalu Khan District Swabi (the appellant) filed service appeal No. 1063/2022 in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar which was allowed by setting aside the impugned order dated 07/02/2022 and the appellant was re-instated in service for the purpose of de-novo inquiry, back benefits including release of salary to the appellant shall be subject to the outcome of de-novo inquiry. The appellant shall be associated with the inquiry proceedings providing him opportunity of proper defense. De-novo inquiry shall be conducted in accordance with the relevant law and rules within a period of 60 days after receipt of copy of this judgment.

AND WHEREAS, inquiry committee was constituted, statement of allegations and charge sheet was served. The inquiry was conducted. The inquiry committee suggested that a lenient view may be taken in the case due to his young age and he may be reinstated into service with immediate effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exercise of powers, conferred, I Irfan Ali District Education Officer (Male) Swabi, being competent authority after having examined the inquiry report on record is pleased to agree with the inquiry committee findings and recommendations and re-instate/adjust Mr. Ali Humayun Ex PS1, GPS Parra Kalu Khan District Swabi into service at his original post/station with immediate effect and to convert all his absence and intervening period into Extra Ordinary leave (E.O.L) in the best interest of public service.

(IRFAN ALI)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE) SWABI

Endst:No

/Dated Swabi the:- 103 / 08 //2023

Copy of the above is forwarded for information and n/action to the:-

1. Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Registrar, Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

3. District Accounts Officer Swabi.

4. District Monitoring Officer (DMO) Swabi.

5. SDEO (Male) Razzar, Swabi.

6. Mr. Ali Humayun Ex-PST, GPS Parra Kalu Khan District Swabi (\$/O Atta Muhamamd Khan R/O Pohan Colony Near TB Hospital Boglidada Mardan), Under Registered cover.

6. Master file.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE